900341230 10/16/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900340634	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xerox Corporation		06/19/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marrek, Inc.	
Street Address:	9980 South 300 West	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86182268	MERISIGHT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18016133796

Email: kevint@marrekinc.com

Correspondent Name: Chankevin Tek

Address Line 1: 9980 South 300 West

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chankevin Tek
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Tek/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Marrek - trademark assignment - 2015 B&W#page1.tif source=Marrek - trademark assignment - 2015 B&W#page2.tif source=Marrek - trademark assignment - 2015 B&W#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900341230 REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0437 source=Change of Address B&W#page1.tif source=Change of Address B&W#page2.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation 10-16-2015#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation, with offices at 45 Glover Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856 (the "Assignor"), owns the trademark applications and registrations of the marks that are listed on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Marrek. Inc., a Utah corporation, with offices at 120 East 13065 South, Suite 101 Draper, UT 84020 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications and registrations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is signed by a duly authorized corporate officer as of this __/2/*day of June, 2015.

Assignor: Xerox Corporation

By:

JRL K (2000A000) [25]

NO, 011.E8083488 Commission Peninss JA Commission Peninss JA Name:

Title:

Duzal

CHO BEHALF OF

Global Rran

Assignee: Marrek, Tnc.

By:

Name:

e: NATHAN BURGON

Title: \/

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

ASSIGNOR (Xerox Corporation)

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)) ss)	
he/she is theforegoing instrument f	or and on behalf o	lay of June, 2015 before me personally appeared be personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that said of Assignee and that he/she duly executed the f Assignee being duly authorized to do so and that said so to be the free act and deed of Assignee.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
ASSIGNEE (Marrek	,	
STATE OF WAR)) ss ////	
foregoing instrument f	or and on behalf o	lay of June, 2015 before me personally appeared be personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that the of Assignee and that he she duly executed the fAssignee being duly authorized to do so and that said so to be the free act and deed of Assignee.
COM	PARA J HOLMES PUBLIC STATE OF UTAIL VISSION #608693 L EXP. 07-23-2015	Notary Public My commission expires: 7.23-20/5

SCHEDULE 1

Mark Name	Country	App No.	Registration Number	Status
MERISIGHT	Australia	1197733	1197733	Registered
MERISIGHT	Brazil	840789181		Published
MERISIGHT	Brazil	840789165		Published
MERISIGHT	Brazil	840789157	3 8880	Published
MERISIGHT	Brazil	840789149		Published
MERISIGHT	Canada	1662302		Application
MERISIGHT	China	1197733	1197733	Registered
MERISIGHT	European Community	1197733	1197733	Registered
MERISIGHT	India	1197733	1197733	Application
MERISIGHT	International	1197733	1197733	Registered
MERISIGHT	Japan	1197733	1197733	Registered
MERISIGHT	Mexico	1197733	1197733	Registered
MERISIGHT	Russian Federation	1197733	1197733	Registered
MERISIGHT	United Arab Emirates	205849		Allowed
MERISIGHT	United Arab Emirales	205850		Allowed
MERISIGHT	United Arab Emirates	205851		Allowed
MERISIGHT	United Arab Emirates	205852		Allowed
MERISIGHT	United States	86182268		Published

× 3 ×

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0441



9980 S. 300 W., Suite 200 Sandy, Utah 84070 855-350-9876

October 16, 2015

To whom it may concern,

Attached to this document is an official permanent change-of-address confirmation from the United States Postal Service for Marrek, Inc., Our address changed from 120 E 13065 S #101, Draper, Utah 84020-8616 to 9980 S 300 W STE 200, Sandy, UT 84070-3654.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kevin Tek

Director of Screenings and Services

Marrek, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0442



CHANGE OF ADDRESS CONFIRMATION

225 N HUMPHREYS BLVD STE 501 MEMPHIS TN 38188-1033

JUL 12, 2015

ELECTRONIC SERVICE REQUESTED

This letter is to confirm that the US Postal Service® has received the following PERMANENT Change-of-Address Order from you. We will begin forwarding your mail to your NEW address on the following START DATE you provided: JUN 1, 2015

Mail will be forwarded to the new address for THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS ONLY:

MARREK INC

1.015279



MARREK INC 9980 S 300 W STE 200 SANDY UT 84070-3654



MARREK INC 120 E 13065 S # 101 DRAPER UT 84020-8616

It is important for you to examine the above OLD and NEW address information. If any of the information is NOT correct or if you did NOT authorize this Change-of-Address Order, please call 1-800-ASK-USPS (1-800-275-8777) immediately.

If you need to View or Cancel this Change-of-Address Order or Change the Date to Start Forwarding your Mail, visit managemymove.usps.com and enter the Confirmation Code

Common Questions and Answers About Moving

- What should I do if I am not yet receiving mail at my new address?
- If it is more than ten days after the start date of your move and no mail has arrived, call 1-800-ASK-USPS (1-800-275-8777).
- How should I let my friends, family members, magazine publishers, and business correspondents know of my new address?
- Usually, magazines and business correspondence contain cards or instructions to inform them of your new address and the date you will be moving. In addition, your local post office can supply you, free of charge, with postcards that you can use as a convenient way to notify anyone of your new address and the date of your move.
- Mhat about mail addressed to Individuals who are no longer with our company?
- A Change-of-Address Order may not be filed with the USPS for an individual's mail addressed to an organization either during or after termination of employment. However, the organization may change the address (but not the name) on all or selected mail in order to redirect it to such individuals. (Please mark through all barcodes on redirected mail.)

As required by law, the Postal Service does not provide customer names or addresses to third parties.

CNL 611 0715

RECORDED: 10/12/2015

00000088888

001-6186-038-040850

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0443